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General Abstract

THIS IRRIGATION DISTRICT WAS ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 85, CHAPTER 7, MCA.

Priority Date: MAY 25, 1912

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 25, 1912
Typeof Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate; A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED BECAUSE THIS USE

CONSISTS OF STOCK DRINKING DIRECTLY FROM THE SOURCE, OR FROM A
DITCH SYSTEM. THE FLOW RATE IS LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT

HISTORICALLY NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE.

Maximum Volume: THIS RIGHT INCLUDES THE AMOUNT OF WATER CONSUMPTIVELY USED FOR
STOCK WATERING PURPOSES AT THE RATE OF 30 GALLONS PER DAY PER
ANIMAL UNIT. ANIMAL UNITS SHALL BE BASED ON REASONABLE CARRYING
CAPACITY AND HISTORICAL USE OF THE AREA SERVICED BY THIS WATER

SOURCE.
Sour ce Name: MILK RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec  Sec
1 SWNWSE 20

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15
Diversion Means. HEADGATE

Ditch Name; FORT BELKNAP CANAL
Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 15

Place of Use:
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BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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1D
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490

Place of Use:
Acres Govt Lot

Qtr Sec
NWNE

SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
NWSW
SESW
SESW
SWSW
SWSW
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SESENE
NENESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
NWNW
SENW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NESE
NWSE
NWSE
SESE

Sec

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Twp
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

Rge County

19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E

BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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1D
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558

Place of Use:
Acres Govt Lot

Qtr Sec
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NWNW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SWSE
NESW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NWSE
NESW
NWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NESE
NWSE
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW

Sec

26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34

Twp
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

Rge County

19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E

BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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1D
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626

Place of Use:
Acres Govt Lot

Qtr Sec
SENW

SWNW
NESW
NWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
SWNE
NENW
NENW
SENW
NESE
NWSE
NWSE
SWSE
SWSWNW
SESE
SESE
SWSE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SESW
SWSW
SENE
SWNE
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SENE
SWNE
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE

Sec

34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

Twp
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

Rge County

19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
19E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E

BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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1D
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694

Place of Use:
Acres Govt Lot

Qtr Sec
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NESW
NWSW
NWSW
SESW
SESW
NENE
NENE
NWNE
NWNE
SENE
SENE
SWNE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
NESW
NWSW
NENE
NENE
NWNE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW

Sec

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Twp Rge County

33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E

BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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1D
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762

Place of Use:

Acres Govt Lot

Qtr Sec
NESE

NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NESE
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SWSWNW
W2NWSW
NWSWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
NWNE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW
SWNW
SESE
SESW
SWSW
NWSE
SESE
SWSE
NESW
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
SWNW
NESE
SESE
SWSE
NWSW
SESW
SWSW
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENE
NWNE
SENE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
SENW

Sec

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
25
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

Twp Rge County

33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
20E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E
21E

BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
BLAINE
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Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
763 SWNW 32 33N 21E BLAINE
764 NWSE 32 33N 21E BLAINE
765 SESE 32 33N 21E BLAINE
766 SWSE 32 33N 21E BLAINE
767 N2NESW 32 33N 21E BLAINE
768 S2NESW 32 33N 21E BLAINE
769 NENE 33 33N 21E BLAINE
770 NWNE 33 33N 21E BLAINE
771 SENE 33 33N 21E BLAINE
772 NENW 33 33N 21E BLAINE
773 NWNW 33 33N 21E BLAINE
774 SENW 33 33N 21E BLAINE
775 NWNE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
776 SENE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
77 SWNE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
778 NENW 34 33N 21E BLAINE
779 NWNW 34 33N 21E BLAINE
780 SWNW 34 33N 21E BLAINE
781 NESE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
782 NWSE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
783 SESE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
784 SWSE 34 33N 21E BLAINE
785 NESW 34 33N 21E BLAINE
786 SESW 34 33N 21E BLAINE
787 N2NENE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
788 S2NENE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
789 N2NWNE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
790 S2NWNE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
791 SENE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
792 SWNE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
793 SENW 35 33N 21E BLAINE
794 SWNW 35 33N 21E BLAINE
795 NESE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
796 NWSE 35 33N 21E BLAINE
797 NWNW 36 33N 21E BLAINE
798 NESE 36 33N 21E BLAINE
799 NWSE 36 33N 21E BLAINE
800 SESE 36 33N 21E BLAINE
801 SWSE 36 33N 21E BLAINE
802 SWNW 31 33N 22E BLAINE
803 SWSE 31 33N 22E BLAINE
804 NESW 31 33N 22E BLAINE
805 NWSw 31 33N 22E BLAINE
806 SESW 31 33N 22E BLAINE
807 SWSW 31 33N 22E BLAINE
808 NESE 32 33N 22E BLAINE
809 NWSE 32 33N 22E BLAINE
810 SESE 32 33N 22E BLAINE
811 SWSE 32 33N 22E BLAINE

THE PLACE OF USE IS GENERALLY FROM TWP 32N TO TWP 33N AND FROM RGE
18E TO RGE 23E , BLAINE COUNTY . FOR THE COMPLETE DETAILED PLACE OF
USE DESCRIPTION, SEE FILE NO. 40828-00.
THE PLACE OF USE IS MORE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED AS: FORT BELKNAP IRR.
DISTRICT ALFALFA VALLEY IRR. DISTRICT ZURICH IRR. DISTRICT

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME
RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF
THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

40844-00 40847-00

THE COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTATION, MAPS AND OTHER RELATED MATERIALS CAN BE OBTAINED

BY REVIEWING FILE NO. 040828-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
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Remarks:
ONE.




